RESOLUTION No. 95- 152

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES APPROVING A CONSULTANT'S SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH JOHN CAROLLO ENGINEERS FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES ON LIFT STATION No. 1 UPGRADES, DPW PROJECT No. 95-18 AND AUTHORIZE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, a March 1994 evaluation report of sewer lift station No. 1 indicated a need for upgrading to handle increasing demands; and

WHEREAS, construction of the recommended upgrades to lift station No. 1 will allow for increased capacity over the next fifteen (15) years; and

WHEREAS, John Carollo Engineers will provide engineering services to provide final plans, contract specifications, construction cost estimates and engineering support during the bidding and awarding process.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does approve a consultant's services agreement with John Carollo Engineers to provide engineering services for Lift Station No. 1 Upgrades, DPW Project No. 95-18 in the amount of \$46,200.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the agreement with John Carollo Engineers for engineering services for Lift Station No. 1 Upgrades, DPW Project No. 95-18.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1995, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Valter J. Macklin, Mayor

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk